Board of Trustees Village of Tarrytown Regular Meeting No. 10 April 15, 2024 7:00 p.m.

PRESENT: Mayor Brown presiding; Deputy Mayor McGovern; Trustees: Hoyt; Mitchell; Rinaldi and Effie Phillips-Staley. Village Administrator Slingerland; Assistant Administrator Fasman; Village Attorney Zalantis, Village Treasurer Morales; and Village Clerk Gilligan.

On a motion made by Deputy Mayor McGovern, seconded by Trustee Kim and unanimously carried, the following resolution was approved. Approved: 7-0

Resolution to amend the Village Code for parking and alternate side parking on Baylis Court, to switch the sides as currently posted

BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Trustees of the Village of Tarrytown hereby authorizes an amendment to the Village Code, Vehicle and Traffic section, under Chapter 291-80 – Parking Prohibited Certain Hours, Schdule XV, as follows:

Current Code language when parking is PROHIBITED except certain times:

Name of Street	Side	Hours/Days	Location
Baylis Court	East	Any time except 8:00 a.m. to 11:00 a.m./Tuesday and Friday	Entire length
Baylis Court	West	8:00 a.m. to 11:00 a.m./Tuesday and Friday	Entire length

New Language (switching sides)

Name of Street	Side	Hours/Days	Location
Baylis Court	East	8:00 a.m. to 11:00 a.m./Tuesday and Friday	Entire length
Baylis Court	West	Any time except 8:00 a.m. to 11:00 a.m./Tuesday and Friday	Entire length

AND BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Village Clerk is authorized to send this Code change to the General Code Publishers, and the DPW and Police Departments are authorized to take the necessary and appropriate actions to implement this code change by switching the parking regulation signs on Baylis Court from the current sides to the opposite sides.

I, Kristine Gilligan, the undersigned Village Clerk, do hereby certify that the above is a true and correct excerpt of the minutes of the April 15, 2024 Board of Trustees Regular Meeting.

Kristine Gilligan, Village Clerk

Dated: April 16, 2024

